
Pool 1 | Wednesday, October 29 - Friday, October 31, 2025
Kentucky Derby Future Wager 

(Event Code: DFW)

Pool 2 | Thursday, November 27 - Sunday, November 30, 2025 
Kentucky Derby Future Wager 

(Event Code: DFW) 
Kentucky Derby Sire Future Wager 

(Event Code: DFS)

Pool 3 | Friday, January 16 - Sunday, January 18, 2026  
Kentucky Derby Future Wager 

(Event Code: DFW)

Pool 4 | Friday, February 13 - Sunday, February 15, 2026 
Kentucky Derby Future Wager 

(Event Code: DFW)

Pool 5 | Friday, March 13 - Sunday, March 15, 2026
Kentucky Derby Future Wager 

(Event Code: DFW) 
Kentucky Oaks Future Wager 

(Event Code: DFO) 
Kentucky Oaks/Derby Double Future Wager

(Event Code: DFS)

Pool 6 | Thursday, April 2 - Saturday, April 4, 2026 
Kentucky Derby Future Wager 

(Event Code: DFW)

Takeout Structure
Win 17.50%

Double & Exacta 22.00%

Wager Minimums
Win: $2.00

Double: $1.00
Exacta: $2.00 ($1.00 box/wheel)

2025/2026 Kentucky Oaks and Derby 
Future Wager Information Sheet

Corporate Simulcast Contacts

Mindy Freeland
+1 502.638.3922

mindy.freeland@kyderby.com

Zac Collins
+1 502.394.3771

zac.collins@kyderby.com

United Tote
+1 502.394.1110

UTHub@unitedtote.com

Settlements
settlements@unitedtote.com


